CH \$190.00 333892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAL Electronics Corporation		09/09/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTE Corporation	
Street Address:	N83 W13330 Leon Road	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3338929	GLOBAL-GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	4092355	PVOBSERVER
Registration Number:	1717634	TEAL
Registration Number:	4098831	TEALSOLAR
Registration Number:	2979971	TEALWATCH
Registration Number:	4861032	TOPAZ
Serial Number:	86489182	SOLUTIONS TO POWER PROBLEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734433524

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-443-3524

Email: stroeverw@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Stroever/Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 500 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Stroever	
SIGNATURE:	/William W. Stroever/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0030

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEAL Electronics Corporation, a California corporation located at 10350 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and patents listed in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Properties");

WHEREAS, MTE Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation with an address of N83 W13330 Leon Road, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051 ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated with the Properties pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement"), entered into between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees on behalf of himself, his employees, agents, successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or requested by Assignee, in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of September, 2016.

TEAL Electronics Corporation

By: ALD. R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0032

EXHIBIT 1

Patent Properties

U.S. Patent No. 6,624,997, "Electrical power conditioner"

Trademark Properties

MARK	COUNTRY	GT REF. NO.	APP./REG. NO.
GLOBAL GUARDIAN	US	160196.010800	3,338,929
PVOBSERVER	US	160196.010600	4,092,355
TEAL	US	160196.010900	1,717,634
TEALSOLAR	US	160196.010500	4,098,831
TEALWATCH	US	160196.010700	2,979,971
TOPAZ	US	160196.010100	4,861,032
SOLUTIONS TO POWER PROBLEMS & Design	US	160196.010200	86/489,182

TRADEMARK REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 10/04/2016